of continuous service to the Town, to a longevity bonus of three hundred 
dollars ($300.00), and then an additional ninety dollars ($90.00) for each 
year of service afterward. Upon completion of an employee's twentieth 
(20th) year of service, said bonus shall increase to one hundred fifteen 
dollars ($115.00) for each year of service over twenty (20). Upon 
completion of an employee's twenty-fifth (25th) year of service, said bonus 
shall increase to one hundred fifty dollars ($150.00) for each year of 
service over twenty-five (25). This bonus shall be paid on the first pay